

Government of Jammu and Kashmir

Higher Education Department Civil Secretariat, Srinagar.

Subject:

Voluntary retirement of Dr. Wali Mohammad, Principal, Government

Degree College, Pattan.

Reference: Letter No.PNR-3/S-1/2017-18/Vol/129 dated 30-06-2017 from Accountant General

(A&E), J&K.

Vigilance Clearance conveyed by General Administration Department (Vigilance) vide

O.M. No.GAD(Vig)/01-NOC/2017-Hr.Edu dated 20-06-2017.

Government Order No: 401- HE of 2017.

Dated : 05 -07- 2017.

In terms of Article, 230 of J&K CSR, sanction is hereby accorded to voluntary retirement of Dr. Wali Mohammad, Principal, Government Degree College, Pattan, w. e. f. 05-07-2017.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Dr. Asgar Hassan Samoon) IAS Commissioner/Secretary to Government Higher Education Department. Dated: 05 -07- 2017.

No: No.HE-Coll/PF-2121/Prpl. Copy to the:

- 1. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Chief Minister, J&K.
- 2. Principal, Accountant General J&K, Srinagar.

3. Director Colleges, Higher Education Department.

4. Director, Archives, Archaeology & Museum, J&K Jammu.

5. Nodal Principal, A.S. College, Srinagar. She is advised to assign charge of Principal, GDC, Pattan to senior most faculty member of the College till further orders.

6. Dr. Wali Mohammad, Principal, Government Degree College, Pattan. 7. OSD to (HEM), for information of the Hon'ble Minister for Education.

8. SA to (MoS), for Education, for information of the Hon'ble Minister of State for Education.

9. PS to Commissioner/Secretary to Govt. Higher Education Department.

10. Govt. Order file.

(Irfan Manzoor) KAS

Under Secretary to Government Higher Education Department